BOARD AGENDA ITEM
August 28, 2012
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the Gym Restroom Addition at A.L. Corbett
Middle School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number One:

O Re-route sanitary sewer due to the fact a sewer line is terra cotta and
conflicts with elevation which requires us to re-route. . . . .. $47,492.00

Total Change Order NumberOne .......«.... . $47,492.00
Project contingency is adequate to cover this amount.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

RCN Contracting, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number 1
in the total amount of $47,492.00.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from RCN Contracting, Inc. in the amount
of $47,492.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



